

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 6489 OF 2013

UMESH DUBEY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for respondent No.1 seeks one further opportunity so as to enable him to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

List thereafter."

It is submitted that in view of order dated 26th September, 2014, counsel for respondent No.1- State has filed counter affidavit without serving copy of the same on counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, however, copy of same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa