

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
6489/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
12/03/2013 in CRLA No. 224/2001 passed by the High Court Of  
Patna)

UMESH DUBEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR(NP)

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR(NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.11.21  
17:33:03 IST  
Reason: